DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
MADISON, WISCONSIN

Date 4/25/2008
Contract Name E. Mifflin & N. Blount Strest Street Change Order Number cos8
Raconstruction To Public Warks Contract Number 6019
Qriginal Contract Project Number|53W0025
Change Order Project Number]53W0025
{of change order)
Change Order Description |Varlous areas of exira work to
install the sanitary sewer main, Account Numbers for this Change Order:
ES01-58275-810332-00-53W0025
Contractor: PARISI CONSTRUCTION

508 S. Nine Mound

Verona Wi, 53593

0
You are authorized and directed to make the following changes in this confract:
item No. Description Est. Qty [ Unit |Unit Price Total Add Total Deduct
ES O s
SEE ATTACHED 1 s | % “Blezoo| 23 de00" 0.00
SEE ATTACHED 1 LS 17,567.25 17,667.25 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
Sub Totals 3074925 0.00
Grand Total 36, 426.25 39,749.25
The Original Contract Sum was Bpier 2,612,858.88
Net Change by previous Change Orders 289,854.28
The Contract Sum prior {o this Change Order was 2,902,713.14
The Contract Sum will be: Choose One; 39,749.25
The new Gontract Sum Including this Changs Order will be ‘ 2,942 462.39
The Contract Time will be (days): 7o B & Téreewminwed Choose One:
The Date of Completion as of the date of this Change Order, is
Contraotor & Ac z
TItIe mq “regid i
Date Lfefle &
City's Approval (see reverse-sidpfor
Construction Ins Btor/l:B ; Date &5~ S - S
Constmctlo%@e Date 00
Engineer Date 0
Board of Public Works Date




b5, %

=)

s WG
'll.\“.\\ll-
m./fd_.n\\.. 0612 0006E°T 5| ov'osy $ lor 1[Lf R[RuBIS| 00°0T B ocg PG W - S 1R8] odid U0ISEUIALT B SUISHIG SAOWRY|Unf-37 01
000¥s  $19 () sy dwing
- ¥ 0LT ©2}2q07| 60°051 $ |z URIIRI0]
e 0G0ST 3|z 178 958D 00EET $ iz e oL, VAL PUR TSR
. cBSF 00'EEsT § - g Hi 2nueini 00087 gz QL£E Mg AT} 00'0FL $ T 1347 #dig SIOL[FUQ) SPELY) J3MIF ULI0LS | UNf-97 G
00066  § |1 (1) sana], dusacy
- %0 201oRg 1010y ]| 00°CT8 $ |11 URWSI0.T urvwIes 0T wn_.uw_xu
% 009801 § lif =did 3] oo0bSL  § §IT izgeseD| ogigs 3|11 e dof. @) 3030007 PUE 33530 ,§ USIULY
EEZE] ocerl’s  §[0000TT  $iool [nd eI | 00059 L § |11 0£E ¥ M| 00°0LL sl 12477 adig JUCKGEE UO SUI-21 JNBA, | IR] g
00042 HIB {g) sypru ], dung
00'STH 3 |sTF R01PoRg 0108LL | 00'STT g€ UELIRIO Jo pay
00°0Z¥ B 128 958D 057661 $ | uepy dog, 90 O Jajem 20) SMOY £ PAEM
3 056612 $| - 3o T4 sspnueasy| 0005y $ i< 0£E Neg AwWT| 0001 5|t 1A 2dig Junoyg Je 1350 BIBAN 40T |UR[-E] L
00918 3 [6 (<) syonuL dung
- s [0 00522 s ¢ ULLUIIO] aTexoed 1onp jo uonRAI|S
A,tdxhh. 00°0ZY 3|t 128 3seD| 05'661 3| ey dog, PIPY O Paseq USISIPAI 10] PINEM
[ $ 0SFLET $| - 3 TItg Feruesn | 00'0is $ i€ 08¥ 0912q031| 0001T HIB eAe adlg JuRO|d 3E 3217U00 Fefsed WA |uni-il E
60030'T 3 JUI {¢) sypomar, duang
- 3 (o 00°00S g ¥ uRiIe J ‘padden pue jje-ImD) "pEsp S0
00'095 3 |¥ 128 938D 00'99Z HL uepy do1 DAY JO UOKEURILSIAP 10} PAEA
% sat 00991t § - $ 11 Je{RueIny| 00089 3i¥ 081 02[2q07%| 00°08C gl ke 2dig no[g Je laep, .§ pasewury -1 4
0005 s|s (1) s3omu] deungg 13540 0} paLieis
00°90¢% $|< SOURoRY 03001 ], 00'SLE g ic UBLLIZIO 12I[JUOI Ul U1 IATM a3 ue
00'G0L g ¢ 128 9583| 05'TEE $ ¢ uep dol pumoy uone| EIsu; Aenues unng
© qw ST 05 L2l'y 8| 00'0TL 3 log [ Jemuern | 00 00L 5 ls 05Z 0913907 | 00°0SE 3| 1ake] ad1] WRO|g I8 19530 IRM, .| U(-8 [
9005 [RE (1) sy, dumgg
- 310 051 AW | 00'008 $ v URWAI0Y 9/9 UC PI[|EISUL (B pUB SATRA
00°095 5 v 128 356D 00°992 FIE ugyj 4oL JAOWRL PUE SJBABDXI-IY
Q 009%ST  $ - 3o L JRAUEID 00°009 AL Q€€ 02219073 00°08C $ir JaAe] 2dl] 18SHQ B A, UCISSUIALT | Lnf-3 <
00085 HE (1} syl dumg “de]y aaEA Aerodia] pay|sul]
0002 $ e 0¢1 NSIRWON [ 90 °0SH EXE UEURIO0] Souream Bulpuad
0008 E 12§ #suD| 00°66€ FHE ugjy oL, 0} aup uteul ded 0] parmbayl
IS 0002 00'6ZLY  § | 00096 $ Jog 1{d FeuELs); 007006 HE 0gg 009103 | 00'0TH EXE] 134T 2d1d WEH( DR, UOISSUALT | UG -9 T
Q0'0ES 3L (z) Syena], dumg
- $ 051 asreway| 0$ZeT g [s¢ UBLUAIO WORO 300 XEIIG 0
- by 178 ﬂmﬂo - @ UBJA] QO.H. uQIEI UL 10T 9IEABIXD 0] PER
oY m A 05°229°C  $ | 00096 5 |08 {1 RIS 00'STE HEG 0£€ 0303 | 06°5YT 3 |sE J2AT 3dld U0SIBIE] 18 HIA YORIWY |ABN-1T 1
800 Ap:  wondussag 150D SINOH 2dA] 800 SINOH AN wonduosaq[ swG O,
Aed o} paaiby 1507) [BIO], S[ELIaEN [=ATHELEY 10427 wH|
S0/S%/1 DaIEDGR
Idw-gg AON-9T
HOM BHXY
15805 L
-




reyg el VB

s 52095L1%

™4

. - § tegeseDf cze6r S [S¥ 2y A0 UIPINA Put 1Umojg 12390~
f\(_wﬁ 895yl $ AT S 00°5L9 s sy 0£< 02RAOY| 00'S1E S iSF ToRE] St MU0 Ul saeord Jan(] AR (180 17
- 3 () sena ] dwngg
- 3 ST RSIBUIOT] - [3 UBLURIC,] Aanys enxe pasnbal
- $ 17§ 258D - $ ugpy doL JUROIE L0 PRAIRD
flk.‘u 2E0.8 $ cLeblt $ | sLorlT S j0g Aunyg ey - g 0gg oopeqeny| - 3 1eAeT] adid XOg M WPue) UL vng FRON (20T 4
00006 $ |01 () syeru dung
- $ D1 nsiEwey| 05°L81 s|sT [
0005€ §leT 1z8 ase]| T991 35T uzjy 4oL N0| U0 PRATID
C.T.m. 00°L9E'L [ 00bELT  $ [ §T08S g jou Aumig eOXE] 00°ELE s|sT ofc oopqoy| 00SLT S i6T 1ake] adid %07 10] MOTE 0) 580y [ Jamer][dag-c7 61
L0°0ZL S |8 (p) syjonaL dwing
- $ 051 nsiEwoy| 00°0ST 3|z UELRI0]
00082 @ 1z8 95ED)| G0°EET 5z uejy 40, Wn0]g U PIAID
A 0000E HH 0£E ooPqoN| 00°0FT S T Toie sdid Y0 10§ #O[jE OF AJBIES Jane][dog-67 3i
SeS QE2El
QiR 0sZTIET  § EYTELV AL JAalee doip op1sIno ¢ HW ueg|dag-g1 L
00°008°L $10Z [DESEN diung] saonns pasaodal pue
007008 3B og vsrewoy| 00'SLE 8 1S WBLIDIO 21 peAcal PaUSEapal A1)
LS - 3 128 95eD| 0§TEE  $ (¢ VG doL|  VIeHIsem qk JOHGUGO b sei adid
Q002 0sL0iy  § Q00 $ it oge oopqed| 0005 $|€ 1RAE 361 £2-5[908-L1 gL
00°'0%E 3 v (1) syoru], dwngg
ovoor S|t os nsiEwed| 00008 $ iV U101
- $ TegoseD| 0099 8 |¥ wepy doL S, HN PAYIELR JAOUIDY
%m‘ C0EL 00502T _ $ £0°009 $1v oce oopqon| 00087 $ ¥ 135e7 2d1g 4 §v§|d9S-¢ i
- g (5) $poru ], dunqg
- $ oST nerwoy| 08798 § <Ll UBIIB10 ]|
L, o e Z 00008 L dumd sseddg| - $ TzeaseD| seper 8 [ST1% gl do.L dox ap1sut pimg
TEoet~ szTery 6| oooosT  §le w1 - $ neg oojeqonl 00°S08  § 1STT1 1AeT 2d1d TP PUe UIJIA | STy-1€ 71
00086l § [Tt (z) s dungy
.mhlnm.,_.v;. 0005 S |S¢C 061 RReWON | 05Z83L 5 1501 LRwRI0 ]
e i Q0¢ZT'1__ $ |8 g8 0se0| ST'g60  § [¢0L oepy dog Toma% AIEITURS LA WI[FICO PLOAT
- GRS E— § G018 S | 00096 5 [os g EPuEn| GOSLs T $ {501 0EE 093q0N| 00SEL  § |01 AET 2dKd G e[y U0 U B WSO Env-91 £l
ovors S |9 (z) sypowu, dmog
- g 061 NSIEWo] 0005t 312 UBMLO T ey ﬂ.—unﬂ {E2LGII[>
DO03T S |t 1239580 0068l $iT uepy doJ ] 1ea]d 0} adrd M3 3SIET 01 PEH
S [ErST 00EysT  §§ - $ 11 EmRIn| 00008 5[z 0££ 9912907 | 00°0V1 3z ke wdid wolKE(] UG 19mag AR [SNy-g Zl
000801 § [21 (g) spnuL, dwngg
000LY 3 it 0.z oolqol| 000sy  $ 19 LRI04 1xag g pasodod
000F8 59 128 95¢0] 00668 § |9 uejy dog, Tea]2 O WRHLISIZM MO
- o I T 069K S | 007096 3 [og 111 3e[reern| 00'006 1B occEg w1 oo0Ty 3|9 he] odig|  vuno)g pue ueiked I8 PSPQ 918 |IB-LT i1
[ 3 [0 (7} soprs] dwng
000EE 3 € 0LT 09ReN] - 3 GEW10,]
sieCaRRii| 00°0ZF 3 (€ 1zgsse]| - B uzpy oL, LX 11 % £ - WA U8




East Mifflin St
Change Order #8,9,10 designer comments

CO#8. Items #1,2.4,5,6,8,10,11,13,14,15,17

Storm and Sanitary sewer conflicts at Blount st and Mifflin St:

Both storm and sanitary sewer had to be redesigned multiple times at this location. Many
ULO’s where done, both by city crews prior to construction and by contractor. ULO
information was reviewed and a redesign was done but due to complexity of underground
utilities, all conflicts could not be avoided. Some utilities were mislabeled in ULO data,
some directions of existing utilities were not specified, some utilities were not marked
before start of job, and some utilities were not found during ULO’s.

Many conflicts encountered during construction would’ve been very difficult to
anticipate prior to pavement removal. Conflicts that were anticipated and corrected for
are shown in CO data due to quantity overrun and extra time.

In addition to these problems, there was a record amount of rainfall that caused the large
storm sewer being reconstructed to fill with water and stop work at the Mifflin and
Blount intersection. Work had to be stopped several times due to heavy rain and restarted
at a later date.

Water main was very deep on entire project. ULOs were not done on water main and
conflicts were encountered with sanitary main.

New sanitary main at Franklin St was very close to separate existing main. Outside drop
was installed to link two systems.

Telephone line not marked running down Paterson (Item #1).

CO#9, Items 9.12,16,19,20,21,.23.24,25,

Ttem#25: Error was made in determination of final grade of top of box culvert. Curb had
to be re-graded to accommodate culvert.

Other Change Order items here are due to storm sewer redesign after ULO information
was obtained.

CO#10. Additional 3°x6’ and 3’x3’ storm structures,

Change order for increased depth in inlets due to storm sewer re-design after ULO
information was obtained.




Bg

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
MADISON, WISCONSIN

Contragt Name E. Mifflin & N. Blount Strest Street

Change Order Desgription [Varlous areas of extra work to
install the storm main,

Contractor: PARISI CONSTRUCTION

Reconstruction To Public Works Contract Number 8019

Date 4/25/2008
Change Order Number CO9

Original Contract Project Number|53WQ0025
Change Order Project Number|53W0025

{of change crder)

Account Numbers for this Change Order;
ESTM-58270-810381-00-53wW0025

508 8, Nine Mound

Verona, Wl 53593

0
You are authorized and directed to make the following changes in this contract:
item No. Description Est. Qty | Unit |[Unit Price Total Add Total Deduct
SEE ATTACHED 1 Ls 1,523.00 1,523.00 0.00
SEE ATTACHED 1 LS 7,426.26 7,428.26 0.00
SEE ATTACHED -1 LS 7,126.00 7.126.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
Sub Totals 16,075.26 0.00
Grand Total 16,075.26
The Qriginal Contract Sum was 2,612,858.86
Net Change by previous Change Orders 329,603.53
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was 2,942,462.39
The Contract Sum will be; Choose One: 16,075,268
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be 2,958 637,65
The Contract Time will be (days): 72 B& [JereeMmeD Choose One:
The Date of Completlon as of the date of this Change Order, is

Contractor s A

Title M Ut \Ja-e 4

Date

Date NC7X N
Clty's Approval (see re sieforTratr ) —
Construction Ipsgécte s Date d> - —CE3
o

Date ¢

Construction Superv
Engineer,
Board of Public Works

Date




s

T
: AN\\\ s oa &251%
=’ 29! 3
[u\l\\»
oW 08LT 000617 $ | cO0sY $ Jov Tt EnueIn | 00Ty $ € ofgpg Ty - 3 Takey adig uolTNIAY] 18 AIRIONNG AOUNT | UTf-3T [
00°0%S $ 19 (7) spm. damg
- s 027 0912903 | 00'05 1 |z UBWRI0,]
i, 00°08T s [T RIS 3z ue dOg| I[N PUE UOSIE
€251 00€cs’l  §i - § Hid SepaEid! 00°08T 3 [z oce Hag ur1] 00°0%1 § iz Ae adig SJOIFU0Y) IPELY JAMIG ULOIG | UN[-5T [3
00066 S |11 (1) syonuy, dumy
- 310 d0iperg Xo10eL] | 00°STS g 11 WRUISLO] UIBWINEM. 07 wE“_m_xu
n/c.t\ﬂ 00950 § i€ adid 3] 000rET  § [LL FES ST uep] dol 0)193UU0D Ui 13540 ,§ STUL]
GErie 0sTPLE S| 000021 § 00T el zepwel] 00°0$9°T  § |11 ocewed ut]| 000LL  § LI sde adig UNOJE UG SUI-DL 13 -5 g
000LT s | (<) syonu], dung
00°STH S [sTy soppoeg Jowell] 002§ |€ GELIAIC,] J30 poumy
00°0ZF $[¢ 178 358D 05661 $lc uepy dog 3q 0} 19jeM J0] SIOY ¢ DATBA
0 osesl'z S| - <10 i =RuRIn] 00'osy § It oggiPd XLl 00012 $|S 12k adig WMD|F 12 RSHC RIBAL JOT|UA-E1 L
00018 3 [s () syonu ], dung
- 3|0 00°CTT $ic UBNQ.T uwm.xumn:u:_uuo BOLRASTI
< 00'0Z¢ § i< 1789560 0661 HE ugjy doL P31} O POSEQ UBISIPaI JOJ PINEM
05°L6L ] ocPLET  §| - 3 TN epnuen| g001S HE 08F 0912907 | 00°01T HE Tofe] 3Gid unoig e 1ued afeoed yongfunr-11 9
000801 §[Z1 () spora ], dumng
- s o 00°00% Sy LRLIIIOS “paddeo pue go-in7y ‘peap Jo
00095 S v 1T8958D] 0099 S |¥ uepy do L SAI] JO GORBUILLSAP 0§ PIHEM
e 2 T 00991 8| - $ ([ Jejae1| o089 s v o8y 03qo| 0008 $ [P 1348 adEd uno|g b SNEA 8 PR unf-| | <
00'05F $ (¢ (1) sy, duing 13830 03 pRUEIS
Oc.com H < oOF_HMo.wmuOuoE.m. 00'SLE w ﬂ UZUWIRIO 5 uumw—:Do U1 U] 13jesm _.w ue
00004 g [s TzgoseD| 0s'zeE  §|¢ uepy oL punoj uonE||EISl ATeiugs Juung
NS T 0cLZly  $ [ 000ZL 3 [o9 11 Fejnuesnyi 00004 5[ 05z 9P| o005t $ [§ ToAe] 3dig Wna{g 18 195)J0 3NEM ,§[Un[-§ 3
00°0FS HE (1) Spns] dwng
- £10 G5 NSO 007008 g |¥ URLISI0g O/ U0 PRYEISIT des PUe 3AJEA
00°09% S|y 128 958D| 00°99T g |t wepy doL DAOUID] PUE FTBARIXI-2
0 009k §) - 3 [0 Tt FE{URID| 00°009 3 v 0£c 099q0%| 0008 § |F 1aAE] odig 195PQ JOIE M, UOISSULAT|unf-g <
00°0FE B (1) syoru, drungg “de)) “aaep, Adeiodurs, pa||eisul
00022 $ |z OCL BSIEWON| 0005k § |9 UB250.] Jaipeam Surptiad
0008 HE 1789523] 0066 $ [9 wepy do 03 onp trent des 0 paaribsy
CYYE oo 006TLy &1 007096 $ 08 11 FEnUeID} 00006 HE oeg 0o21g03| 00'0zy  $ (9 Ae] 2dig @SPO By, UoISTIAr] |unr-9 [4
00'0ES $ e {z) syeruy, dwngg
- S ogr nsiewtoyy] 0579 $ [S°€ URW3I0] WO0q W B 0
- M 178 UmmU - m _.n.ww& n_OH. ﬁoowuu_h._ ho.w JiBABINA O} PEH
S G ZI9E 0STZST S | 00'096 g {08 1fid JATRID| 00°5T $|g¢ peg 0o3[qo| go'srZ  $ S AR adig UOSISNE] 12 HIIN YoARLY ABN-+T [
1500 AD| uwendusssg 1503 SINOH 3dA] 3507 SINOL 3JA] uoRd125a(] B ON
Aed o} poasBy IS0 1B, SRUNEIN EuEn__dGm 10087 kRl
80/cz/1 parepdn
wdy-¢7 AON-9T

0 A BOXY
1330§ UIZIN




e it

.
oy eyl I8 s S22 9slle
- 3 Teg s sTe6T  $ IS uepy doj. UG PUE SUno|d 18[100-+
vl Wﬂ 98'eva't $ SLi6TE S| - 00'SLY $ it ogcoopqentt 00l S [st 1odeT 2did 101100 U1 sBeed JoN( ARITOHI0-E 1
- $ () s, dung
- < G RSIBUIOY - 3 UBUIDI0] ALmys enxa pasitbal
- [ 128 958D - $ ueiA] 4oL NMO(F U0 PN
L8 Taenie $ SLOPLT & { SLOFPL'T 0% AUNJSEOXT| - $ 0gg 00| - < 10K adid XOg Yhia JEFUOT) us 39aJ FPOWRO-T [i4
00°006 3 |01 () syona ], dwngg
- $ 05 nsewoy| 0 LT $isT UEDIRI0F
0005€ H53 178 958D ST'951 G ue[ 4O, 1UNO|g 10 MIAMD
C,.Pﬁ\. 00 95"} $ 00'FSLT  § | ST08 01 Aun(g euxd] O0"6LE g sc 0EE 99931 [ 00°SLE $sz 12867 >did X0g 10] MO[[E 0) 529 | 1m0 [deg-oT 61
CO0TL 3 [8 () seruz, dwing
- 3 051 nsiewoy| 00051 [T LBLIRI0]
00°082 31z Tzgssen| oogel S |E weN doL JUNOLF WO PIAIAY
a0ezLll $ 00°00€ 5[z 0£€ 0919903 00'0rL 3z 104e =did XOF 30] MO[E 0 ATeueg Tamo][d3g-67 21
S Qa sl
= 05ZIST S Y YV ERNES do1p spIsiaic ¢ Bt 85| des-81 [
00’008t 8 |02 (&) sxoru, duing 3IRON0S PRnodar pue
00'00¢ G 05T BSIBON| 00SLE S |[§ UBHLRI0 5did peadual “paubisapal A
LS - § 1z89520| 06'Z€E  § |S WP oL |  MISWLaIes Yip 191aod Ul SEa 3d1d
000z 0SLOlF  § 007052 B OFEE 0913603 | 000SE 5 lc T €2-5[dsg-£1 91
00°09¢ S v (1) syoru), dumg
00°00F 3 v 051 nswmo| GO'00E S |¥ UEWRI0,]
- 3 1esosE]| 0099 S |F e doL. 5.HIN PAUOEHE Sa0KINY
q:ﬂq\m‘ ooak 00’90 S 00009  S|¥ 0¢< 001903 0008 $ [¥ 1RAEY 5l T# Svs|deg-¢ 51
- 3 (g) sjorz [ duingy
- B 051 nSEwoy| 05798 § (671 WeuI310
-3 e X4 00°00$ 1 dumd ssedAg| - $ 1z895eD| s£'poL  §[ST11 ey dog, doxgg aptsut pitngl
TO065~ SCTEry  $ | 00005°1 < saIo - 3 pEcooaqo| 0os08  § ST TodeT 2d1d wippEEL] pUE WA [Env-1¢ ¥1
oros6T S |2t (7) $ow], durmg
00°05T 3 [cz os1 nspewoy| 05L8L  § 3501 UBUIaIG]
v 000zl $i8 Te8 958D} s2869  § [s°01 g GO I3/M3S ATEJUES LM JIJUCD PoaR
. 3 CLSOE'S  § | 00096 08 g renuen| 60528 T 5 [$701 gecoopqos| 00sEL  $ [S01 10Ae ] 3did 01 XTE[g U0 U JEM, 1050 1y-01 £1
007075 HE () syonal, dumcg
- g 051 asjpudy| 0o 05T $iT UBWI0] ub.mxuwn _.mu_buuﬁo
00082 (53 128 9580 00'€El $ |z wely 4oL 12557 01 3dIG M3 ISTEL OL PRE]
NALESs  [epEr 0oEYST S| - Titd eI | ¢o"00€ s [T o£g 0913903 [ 00°0%1 3 [c 1Ae adid UCIAeq U0 omag AeRy[Snv-3 71
00'080°1  § [T} (z) sy dwag
ooy S |£ ocz oopeod| cgostr s (9 TBI0] 321005 ,,§ pasodoxd
00°0r8 59 iT8 *sED| 00665 5 |9 ey 4oL Teo]d O} VIBULIAKEM 13m0
s [55V5 00'60r°c  § | 00096 08 [itd e[euEin)| 00°006 319 occTPg MUT| 00’02y § |9 iSAeTodig| Iumojg puE u0lARQ I8 RSP0 REM |IN-LT 11
000t FHE (7) S, duing
00'0£€ $|€ 0LT 09PN | - 3 !
S{ELIE| 00°0TF g e [zgased| - $ uepy doj 1 X 11X €1 - BN pue




00Tl {uo1 30d) fiz wOUEID
0006 $ yonr, dungg
0056 § 1391SPRS
000rl § (17g sED} 12PROT AD ¥
000IT § sjoedaoH 0€1
00001 § sSoyoRg JOWRLY,
oooyl $ I01BABOXY SETHST/OLT
00'0ST § J01RARIXY GEE
" “ 000LL § I01eARIXY (8¥/00F
00sL § FOTEL, T GRLISIO]
= VA N\d AR ke adig
0599 3 wepy dog,
N0 RNy uondLosag
SeLYEL sajey Amop]
F#ODN MOAEDIQ PIONE 308
92 00°'Z60'EL $ 006081 3 | 00Z608T § sompnys dums 16§ 1507 BIXE [k
- $ (1) syoru, dumg TI9A[R X0 WOY PUE Sjoquety
- kN ST RSIEWOY - URWIANY] Gomuswry woLy dwind o) PEH
000000 % |8 sdung - 3 128 3seD) - uepy dog JSOSNE U2 LRI PUB S[2A3] 2B
0 00700002 $| - 3 - $ 0€ 09eg0M| - 1ReT adig PI0ASI 02 ANP FULINEMI( BUXT| £T/0E-1/6 97
00°09L g8 IEPRIS| 00°00% [} URWRIO]
L der [ozel 000Z61T 3 00095 3 To10QE] Haa) Xog uo qnd speldny[100-9T [
\ AU [o8Ee 00088T | 00088C § 0006 £z INAH $PX6T BAXE[120-S1 +T
100[] pamoday
00°09< 3 [¥ (1) syorx], dwsng PAE PR3] "I00H A0
0000 S [v 051 AsIeWdN | 00°00E ¥ URLIRI0] poAQLISY "pauBisapal A uot
0 - [ 128 3580 0099 + e 4o doap ,p[ 2RSS 10] PAEARIXH
,\% 97eZ 00°9TET  $ | 00°0ZL $ [o1 007009 3 v ¢cg 0912903 [ 00°08T ¥ 13AET 34 £-§[1°0-¢ £z
“IDMIS R I
- $ 1o () o], dum(] PaES0IY 2 UG Junl 1 ATp A1
- g 05T RSIRWON| 00'00F'T 3 RIAI0.] 55313 A10U ISLI[J S[RAI]
00002 $ - g 178 95D 00'8T1°T [ iy dog, Sype] pI02ax 01 anp aux] enx3 RO+
[} 0089161 S| - $ 0000Ct 58 DEE 092603 | 0004 T 3 Toke adig sisA[R) Xog Bag{190-¢ <
005121 §15°€l {) syoma dwingg
G005y S5t DS RSIBCY] | 0S'LEE oy RSO PREHEL FZIS A0y

=k




East Mifflin St
Change Order #8,9,10 designer comments

CO#8. Ttems #1,2,4,5,6,8,10,11,13,14,15,17

Storm and Sanitary sewer conflicts at Blount st and Mifflin St:

Both storm and sanitary sewer had to be redesigned multiple times at this location. Many
ULO’s where done, both by city crews prior to construction and by contractor. ULO
information was reviewed and a redesign was done but due to complexity of underground
utilities, all conflicts could not be avoided. Some utilities were mislabeled in ULO data,
some directions of existing utilities were not specified, some utilities were not marked
before start of job, and some utilities were not found during ULO’s.

Many conflicts encountered during construction would’ve been very difficult to
anticipate prior to pavement removal. Conflicts that were anticipated and corrected for
are shown in CO data due to quantity overrun and extra time.

Tn addition to these problems, there was a record amount of rainfall that caused the large
storm sewer being reconstructed to fill with water and stop work at the Mifflin and

Blount intersection. Work had to be stopped several times due fo heavy rain and restarted
at a later date.

Water main was very deep on entire project. ULOs were not done on water main and
conflicts were encountered with sanitary main.

New sanitary main at Franklin St was very close to separate existing main. Outside drop
was installed to link two systems.

Telephoene line not marked running down Paterson (ltem #1).

CO#9. Ttems 9,12,16,19,20,21,23,24.25.

Item##25: Brror was made in determination of final grade of top of box culvert. Curb had
to be re-graded to accommodate culvert.

Other Change Order items here are due to storm sewer redesign after ULO information
was obtained.

CO#10. Additional 3’x6’ and 3’x3’ storm structures.

Change order for increased depth in inlets due to storm sewer re-design afler ULO
information was obtained.




Contract Name

Change Order Description

Contractor:

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

-MADISON, WISCONSIN

E. Mifflin & N. Blount Street Street
Reconstruction

EXTRA DEPTH FOR
STRUCTURES TO GET UNDER
EXISTING UTILITIES.

PARISI GONSTRUCTION

Date

Change Order Numbar
To Public Works Contract Number

Original Contract Project Number

Change Order Project Number

B0

6/6/2008

co 10

6019

83W0025

53W0025

(of change order)

Account Numbers for this Change Order:
ESTM-58270-810381-00-53W0026

508 8. Nine Mound

Verona, Wi, 53593

¢
You are authorized and directed to make ths following changes In this contragt:
Item No. Dascription Est. Qty | Unit [Unit Price Total Add Total Deduct
3 X6 STRUCTURES 11.2 VF 620.00 6,944.00 0.00
3 X3 STRUCTURES 108 VF 420.00 4,452,00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 - 0.00
Sub Tolals 11,396.00 0.00
Grand Total 11,396.00
The Qriginal Contract Sum was 2,612,858,86
Net Change by previous Change Orders 345,678.79
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was 2,958 637.66
The Contract Sum will be: increased 11,396,00
The new Gontract Sum including this Change Qrder wili be 2,969,033.65
The Contract Time will be (days): Increased |10 DAYS
The Date of Completion as of the date of this Change Order, Is
Contractor's Accep
By . - \
Title - UU&L\ e siole &
Date (o / 8’/ OR P
City's Approval (see-revers de1d séc o
Constructiopfispect . W Date Cﬂ" ?“Oﬁ
Construction Supery V\a Date o)
Engin er v __4_, _ Date
Board lic Works 1 Date




East Mifflin St
Change Order #8,9,10 designer comiments

CO#8, Ttems #1,2.4,5,6,8,10,11,13,14,15,17

Storm and Sanitary sewer conflicts at Blount st and Mifflin St:

Both storm and sanitary sewer had to be redesigned multiple times af this location. Many
ULO’s where done, both by city crews prior to construction and by contractor. ULO
information was reviewed and a redesign was done but due to complexity of underground
utilities, all conflicts could not be avoided. Some utilities were mislabeled in ULO data,
some directions of existing utilities were not specified, some utilities were not marked
before start of job, and some utilities were not found during ULO’s.

Many conflicts encountered during construction would’ve been very difficult to
anticipate prior to pavement removal. Conflicts that were anticipated and corrected for
are shown in CO data due to quantity overrun and extra time.

In addition to these problems, there was a record amount of rainfall that caused the large
storm sewer being reconstructed to fill with water and stop work at the Mifflin and
Blount intersection. Work had to be stopped several times due to heavy rain and restarted
at a later date.

Water main was very deep on entire project. ULOs were 1ot done on water main and
conflicts were encountered with sanitary main.

New sanitary main at Franklin St was very close to separate existing main. OQutside drop
was installed to link two systems.

Telephone line not marked running down Paterson (Item #1).

CO#9. Items 9,12,16,19,20,21,23,24.25.

Ttem#25: Error was made in determination of final grade of top of box culvert., Curb had
to be re-graded to accommodate culvert.

Other Change Order items here are due to storm sewer redesign after ULO information
was obtained.

CO#10. Additional 3’x6° and 3’x3’ storm structures.

Change order for increased depth in inlets due to storm sewer re-design after ULO
information was obtained.




